

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal Office of the Controller of Examinations

Ref. No.: BKU/CE/UG/68/2024

Date.12.02.2024

Addendum to the earlier enrolment notification of Semester I, A.Y 2023-24

With reference to the notification vide BKU/CE/UG/65/2024 dated 11.02.2024, it is hereby notified for information of all concerned that a newly registered student of semester - I of the A. Y. 2023 - 24 will pay the Enrollment fees of Rs 100/- & Processing fess of Rs. 50/- (Total Rs. 150/-) (except Sarsuna Law college). For Sarsuna Law college it is Rs 1000/- & Processing fess of Rs. 50/- (Total Rs. 1050/-).

Sd/-

Dr. Shibaji Panda Controller of Examinations

Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. The Dean, Bankura University
- 3. The Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 4. All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University
- 5. The Co-ordinator Santali Vernacular, Bankura University
- 6. The Secretary to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 7. The System Administrator, Bankura University with a request to upload the notification in the University website.